

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4337 OF 2024

H. R. Construction Co.PETITIONER

V/S

Meghraj MalaviyaRESPONDENT

Mr. Aseem Naphade, a/w Mr. Chirag Sarawagi

Mr. Yash Sinha i/b Mr. Tushar Goradia for the petitioner.

Mr. Sunil Gangan, a/w Mr. S. M. Seegarla i/b

RMG Law Associates for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 2nd February, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 16/02/2026

(ASSOCIATE)