



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4337 OF 2024

H. R. Construction Co. and Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
Meghraj Malaviya and Ors. Respondents

Adv. Aseem Naphade a/w Adv. Chirag Sarawagi, Adv. Yash Sinha
i/b. Adv. Tushar Goradia, for the Petitioners.
Adv. Sunil Gangan a/w Adv. Swapnil Shikhare i/b. RMG Law
Associates, for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC. :

1. The parties are negotiating a settlement and most likely the issue between the Petitioners and Respondent No.1 will be settled.
2. List the matter on 23rd February 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)