

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4337 OF 2024

H. R. Construction Co. and ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Meghraj Malaviya and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Chirag Sarawagi with Mr. Yash Sinha i/by Mr. Tushar Goradia,
for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sunil Gangan with Mr. Swapnil Shikhare i/by RMG Law
Associates, for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 09TH MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. At the joint request of the learned counsel appearing for both sides, list again on 23rd March, 2026, so as to enable them to work out the Consent Terms for settlement of the dispute.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PRIYA
RAJESH
SOPARKAR

Digitally signed by
PRIYA RAJESH
SOPARKAR
Date: 2026.03.09
17:57:12 +0530