

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2026.04.01
14:34:24 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4337 OF 2024

H. R. CONSTRUCTION CO. & Ors. ...Petitioner

Versus

MEGHRAJ MALAVIYA & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr Shubham Shah i/b. Tushar Goradia, for the Petitioners.
Mr Sunil Gangan a/w. Mr. Swapnil Shikhare a/w. Mr. Manav
Chetwani i/b. RMG Law Associates, for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.**

DATED: 30th MARCH 2026.

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for both sides submit that draft Consent Terms have been exchanged. However, they request that the matter be posted again after two weeks so as to enable them to finalise the terms.

2. Stand over for three weeks.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)