

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4337 OF 2024

H. R. Construction Co.PETITIONER

V/S

Meghraj MalaviyaRESPONDENT

None Present

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)